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Ship Detail

Ship Name
IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag

Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager

Operator

DOC Company

BERKBORG
9155872
PDFE
244110902
Netherlands

Wagenborg Shipping BV

Wagenborg_Shipping BV

Wagenborg Shipping BV

VD Innovation BV

Registered Owner Berkborg BV

Technical Manager VD Innovation BV

Bareboat Owner

Not Applicable

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155872

Shiptype

Gross

Deadweight

BERKBORG - 9155872

General Cargo Ship

2,820
4,123

Year of Build 1997

Status

Shipbuilder

Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location

Address Location

In Service/Commission

Bodewes Shipyards BV

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

Netherlands

Company No.

Company No.

Company No.

IMO Company No (DOC)
IMO Registered Owner No
Company No.

Company No.

0303304

0303304
0303304
5816536
5983955
5816536
9984588
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5816536
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5983955
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5816536
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/NTH017
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Ownership History

Show extended history

DOC Registered
Date Name Flag Group Owner Shipmanager Operator Company Owner Price Seq
2017-06 VD Innovation 00
BV
2017-06 Berkborg BV 00
2017-06 Wagenborg 00
Shipping BV
2017-06 Wagenborg_Shipping 00
BV
2017-06 Wagenborg 00
Shipping BV
2017-06 Netherlands 00
2017-06 BERKBORG 00
2015-07 Finland 89
2015-07 Germany 90
2015-07 Jessica 91
2015-07 Dennis 92
Shipinvest AB
2015-07 Baltic 92
Commerce
2015-07 Dennis Maritime 93
Oy Ltd
2015-07 Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd 93
2012-09 Lehmann 92
Baltic
2012-09 Lehmann Reederei 94
GmbH & Co KG
2010-10 Curacao 91
2010-10 Germany 92
2009-07 Esmeralda 94
Schiffahrts
2005-08 Ivonne W Waller 93
KG
2005-08 Esmeralda 93
Schiffahrts
2005-08 Esmeralda 94
Schiffahrts
2004-09 Esmeralda 95
Schiffahrts
2004-04 Netherlands 93
Antilles
2003-07 Giessenborg 93
1999-07 Baltic Erin 94
1998-02 Unknown 94
1997-02 Giessenborg 94
1997-02 Netherlands 94
1997-02 Wagenborg 95
Shipping BV
1997-02 Wagenborg_Shipping 95
BV
1997-02 Wagenborg 95
Shipping BV
1997-00 Boeran 95
Shipping_ Co NV
1997-00 Netherlands 95
Antilles
1997-00 Giessenborg 95

Originally Giessenborg
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5816536
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5983955
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5692685
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1601074
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1601088
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1601088
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5636870
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1268346
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5184311
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1268346
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1268346
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1268346
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1713421
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0303304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1531825
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Registration, P&l, and Communications

Port of Registry Delfzijl Flag Netherlands
Official Number Sat Com ID

Sat Com Ans Back Fishing Number

Current P&l Club Noord Nederlandsche

P&l Club History
Date P&l Club

2019-02-20 Noord Nederlandsche
2015-06-18 Unknown
2007-12-13 UK P&l

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI
2017-06 Netherlands Delfzijl PDFE 244110902
2015-07 Finland Porvoo

2015-07 Germany

2010-10 Curacao Willemstad
2010-10 Germany

2004-04 Netherlands Antilles Willemstad
1997-02 Netherlands Delfzijl

1997-00 Netherlands Antilles

Construction Overview

ShipType General Cargo Ship Built 1997
GT 2,820 Deadweight 4,123

Alterations & Conversion

Arrangement
Structure Sequence (Bow to Stern) Position Type Material Length Breadth
Compartment 01 Centre Or Only Dry Cargo Hold Steel (Unspecified)
Hatch 01 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch ~ N/A 62.89 11.00
Hatch 02 Centre Or Only Engine Room  N/A

Construction Detail

Ship Type Group:General Cargo <=4,999 dwt; Statcode5:A31A2GX; Standard design:Combi-Trader; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull
Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow; FS Ice Class 1A

Recycling Detail (Broken up ships only)
Service Constraints

Trading, Commercial; Sea, Unspecified

Shipbuilder

1997-02 Bodewes Shipyards BV - Hoogezand Yard/hull No.: 575
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Sister Ships

BERKBORG - 9155872

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO
9179361

9225562

9163647

9100138

9155872

9127162

9136204

9129134

9100152

9115999

9155951

9100140

9116008

9129122

9225574

9155884

9155963

9136216

9155975

9196175

9143788

9116010

9190262

9167344

9155949

9167332

9167320

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155872

Ship Name
AAVA VG

ANNA LEHMANN

AURELIE

BALTIC

MADONNA

BERKBORG

CARLOW

CELTIC SPIRIT

CELTIC WARRIOR

DOGAN

FEED FISKAA

FEED

STAVANGER

FIRDEVS

GRIFTBOR

HAV ATLANTIC

KARIN LEHMANN

KARION

LISTER

LISTERVIK

LOTTALAND

MAI LEHMANN

MULTIMAR

NORDIC DIANA

PARAMAR

SOLYMAR

SONILAND

TRANSMAR

ULTRAMAR

Status

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN
SERVICE/COMMISSION

Deadweight GT

4161 2863
4111 2820
4135 2774
4033 2854
4123 2820
4125 2840
4135 2840
4123 2842
4182 2769
4178 2840
4163 2863
4200 2769
4149 2771
4131 2820
4071 2820
4105 2820
4113 2863
3904 2863
4156 2853
4135 2774
4148 2848
4180 2774
4106 2820
4106 2820
4085 2820
4106 2820
4106 2820

Built

1998-
10

2000-
10

1998-
02

1994-
12

1997-
02

1995-
10

1996-
04

1996-
12

1994-
07

1995-
06

1997-
10

1994-
02

1995-
03

1996-
06

2000-
12

1997-
08

1997-
05

1996-
09

1997-
12

1999-
05

1997-
03

1996-
01

1999-
02

1998-
06

1997-
07

1998-
04

1997-
12

Type
General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship, Self-

discharging

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

Yard

No

584

517

338

316

575

322

323

329

320

321

335

319

324

325

518

576

336

327

340

586

328

326

585

583

334

582

581

Main

Engine

6M453C

8M25

6M453C

8L28/32A

8SwW280

6M453C

6M453C

6M453C

8SW280

6M453C

6M453C

6SW280

8SW280

8SW280

8M25

8SW280

6M453C

TBD645L6

6M453C

8M25

6M453C

6M453C

8M25

8M25

6M453C

8M25

8M25
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=list&SearchString=LeadShip&leadship=8920270&FieldList=&JoinExpressionAll=&SpecialIndicator=&ListType=Ships&Size=20&bp=1
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9179361
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9225562
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9163647
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9100138
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155872
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9127162
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9136204
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9129134
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9100152
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9115999
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155951
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9100140
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9116008
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9129122
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9225574
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155884
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155963
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9136216
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155975
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9196175
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9143788
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9116010
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9190262
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9167344
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155949
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9167332
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9167320
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Status History

Date Status

2010-01-29 In Service/Commission
2009-12-17 In Casualty Or Repairing
1997-02-06 In Service/Commission
1996-12-13 Launched

1996-07-08 Keel Laid

1996-00-00 On Order/Not Commenced

Supplementary Features

Feature

Fitted for ref containers
Squared Boxed Holds
Fitted for containers
FS Ice Class 1A

Dimensions

Length Overall 89.800 Length (BP) 84.980
Length (Reg) 0.000 Bulbous Bow Yes
Breadth Extreme 13.700 Breadth Moulded 13.600
Draught 5.680 Depth 7.200
Keel To Mast Height 28.000
Displacement 5320 T/CM 10.9
Tonnages
Tonnage Type One tonnage, unspecified Tonnage System New System (International 1969)
Effective Date 1997-00
Gross Tonnage (GT) 2,820 Net Tonnage (NT) 1,548
Deadweight (DWT) 4,123 Compensated Gross 0
Tonnage (CGT)
Formula Deadweight 3,674 Light Displacement 1,197
Tonnage (LDT)
Cargo Overview
Grain 5,628 Bale 0 Liquid 0 Gas 0
TEU 261 TEU 14t 0 Insulated 0 Passengers 0
Bollard Pull (t) 0
Capacities

Crew 8; Grain 5,628; Segregated Ballast 1,554; TEU: 261 C.Ho 150/20' C.Dk 111/20" incl. 24 ref C.

Cargo Handling Gear

Gearless

Hatches

1 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 62.89m long by 11.00m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Engine Room

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)
Specialist
Tanks

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine with flexible couplings & single reduction geared to screw shaft driving 1 CP propeller at 176 rpm Total Power: Mcr 2,400kW (3,263hp)Max.
Speed: 14.00kts, Service Speed: 12.00kts

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Unknown, Engine Builder: Unknown 2 x Unknown
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Auxiliary Generators

1 x 264kW 380/220V 50Hz a.c. main engine driven, 2 x 113kW 380/220V 50Hz a.c. main engine driven
Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 219 cu m

Prime Mover Detail

Design: Stork-Werkspoor (Group: Wartsila), Engine Builder: Stork-Wartsila Diesel BV - Netherlands 1 x 8SW280, 4 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical)
8 Cy. 280 x 300, Mcr: 2,400 kW (3,263 hp) at 900 rpm
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BERKBORG - 9155872

Event Timeline

Date

202103
202001
201911
201901
201803
201712
201706

201605
201507

201408
201405
201310
201306
201304
201212
201209
201203
201105
201102
201010
201009
201006
201001
200912
200910
200907
200905
200904
200811
200807
200712
200710
200702
200701
200612
200609
200605
200510
200508
200504
200411
200409

200406
200404
200310
200307

Significant Events

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by Registro Italiano Na Expires 20221204

Name changed to BERKBORG, Flagged by Netherlands, PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by RINA Expires 20171208, Operator
Wagenborg Shipping BV, Technical Manager Concurrent Shipmanagement BV, Technical Manager VD Innovation BV, Owner Berkborg BV, Ship
Manager Wagenborg Shipping BV, Group Owner Wagenborg Shipping BV

PSC Inspected

Name changed to Jessica, Flagged by Finland, Flagged by Germany, PSC Inspected, Operator Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd, Technical Manager
Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd, Owner Dennis Shipinvest AB, Ship Manager Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd, Group Owner Baltic Commerce

PSC Inspected

SMC Certificate issued by BV Expires 20190528, SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20190528
PSC Inspected

PSC Detained

PSC Inspected

PSC Detained

Name changed to Lehmann Baltic, PSC Inspected, Operator Lehmann Reederei GmbH and Co KG
PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

Flagged by Curacao, Flagged by Germany

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

Status changed to In Service/Commission

Status changed to In Casualty Or Repairing, In Casualty

PSC Inspected

SMC Certificate issued by Directorate of Shpg Expires 20140527
SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20140528
PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Detained

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Detained

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

Owner Ivonne W Waller KG, Ship Manager Esmeralda Schiffahrts, Group Owner Esmeralda Schiffahrts
PSC Inspected

SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20091009

PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20090910, SMC Certificate issued by BV Expires 20050211, Technical
Manager Esmeralda Schiffahrts

PSC Inspected
Flagged by Netherlands Antilles
PSC Inspected

Name changed to Giessenborg

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9155872
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200304 PSC Inspected

200211 PSC Detained

200205 PSC Inspected

200111  PSC Inspected

200107 PSC Inspected

200105 PSC Inspected

199907 Name changed to Baltic Erin

199800 Classed BV

199702 Flagged by Netherlands, Status changed to In Service/Commission, Operator Wagenborg Shipping BV, Owner Giessenborg, Ship Manager
Wagenborg Shipping BV, Group Owner Wagenborg Shipping BV

199700 Name changed to Giessenborg, Contemplated BV, Flagged by Netherlands Antilles, Owner Boeran Shipping Co NV
199612 Status changed to Launched

199607 Status changed to Keel Laid

199600 Status changed to On Order/Not Commenced

© 2022 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in
this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in
that contract.
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