### : THIS REPORT CREATED 7 Mar 2022 15:07

244110902

## **Ship Detail**

**General Cargo Ship** Ship Name Shiptype **BERKBORG** IMO/LR No. Gross 2,820 9155872 Deadweight Call Sign **PDFE** 4,123 Year of Build

Flag Netherlands Status In Service/Commission **Bodewes Shipyards BV** Operator Wagenborg Shipping BV Shipbuilder



# <u>Ownership</u>

MMSI No.

Group Owner	Wagenborg Shipping BV	Address Location	Netherlands	Company No.	0303304
Shipmanager	Wagenborg Shipping BV	Address Location	Netherlands	Company No.	0303304
Operator	Wagenborg Shipping BV	Address Location	Netherlands	Company No.	0303304
DOC Company	VD Innovation BV	Address Location	Netherlands	IMO Company No (DOC)	5816536
Registered Owner	Berkborg BV	Address Location	Netherlands	IMO Registered Owner No	5983955
Technical Manager	VD Innovation BV	Address Location	Netherlands	Company No.	5816536
Bareboat Owner	Not Applicable	Address Location		Company No.	9984588

1997

## **Ownership History**

## ✓ Show extended history

Date	Name	Flag	Group Owner	Shipmanager	Operator	DOC Company	Registered Owner	Price	Sec
2017-06						VD Innovation BV			00
2017-06							Berkborg BV		00
2017-06				Wagenborg Shipping BV					00
2017-06				Sinpping DV	Wagenborg Shipping BV				00
2017-06			Wagenborg Shipping BV		<u> </u>				00
2017-06		Netherlands							00
2017-06	BERKBORG								00
2015-07		Finland							89
2015-07		Germany							90
2015-07	Jessica	-							91
2015-07							Dennis Shipinvest AB		92
2015-07			Baltic Commerce						92
2015-07				Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd					93
2015-07					Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd				93
2012-09	Lehmann Baltic								92
2012-09					Lehmann Reederei GmbH & Co KG				94
2010-10		Curacao							91
2010-10		Germany							92
2009-07						Esmeralda Schiffahrts			94
2005-08							Ivonne W Waller KG		93
2005-08			Esmeralda Schiffahrts						93
2005-08				Esmeralda Schiffahrts					94
2004-09						Esmeralda Schiffahrts			95
2004-04		Netherlands Antilles							93
2003-07	Giessenborg								93
1999-07	Baltic Erin								94
1998-02			Unknown						94
1997-02							Giessenborg		94
1997-02		Netherlands							94
1997-02				Wagenborg Shipping BV					95
1997-02					Wagenborg Shipping BV				95
1997-02			Wagenborg Shipping BV						95
1997-00							Boeran Shipping Co NV		95
1997-00		Netherlands Antilles							95
1997-00	Giessenborg								95

### Registration, P&I, and Communications

Port of Registry **Delfzijl** 

Official Number
Sat Com Ans Back

•

Sat Com ID
Fishing Number

Flag

**Netherlands** 

Current P&I Club Noord Nederlandsche

### **P&I Club History**

Date	P&I Club
2019-02-20	Noord Nederlandsche
2015-06-18	Unknown
2007-12-13	UK P&I

### Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date	Flag	Port of Registry	Call Sign	MMSI
2017-06	Netherlands	Delfzijl	PDFE	244110902
2015-07	Finland	Porvoo		
2015-07	Germany			
2010-10	Curacao	Willemstad		
2010-10	Germany			
2004-04	Netherlands Antilles	Willemstad		
1997-02	Netherlands	Delfzijl		
1997-00	Netherlands Antilles			

### **Construction Overview**

ShipType General Cargo Ship Built 1997
GT 2,820 Deadweight 4,123

### **Alterations & Conversion**

### Arrangement

Structure	Sequence (Bow to Stern)	Position	Туре	Material	Length	Breadth
Compartment	01	Centre Or Only	Dry Cargo Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Hatch	01	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	62.89	11.00
Hatch	02	Centre Or Only	Engine Room	N/A		

### **Construction Detail**

Ship Type Group:General Cargo <=4,999 dwt; Statcode5:A31A2GX; Standard design:Combi-Trader; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow; FS Ice Class 1A

## Recycling Detail (Broken up ships only)

## **Service Constraints**

Trading, Commercial; Sea, Unspecified

### Shipbuilde

1997-02 <u>Bodewes Shipyards BV - Hoogezand</u> Yard/hull No.: 575

### **Sister Ships**

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click  $\underline{\text{here}}$  to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO	Ship Name	Status	Deadweight	GT	Built	Туре	Yard No	Main Engine
9179361	AAVA VG	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4161	2863	1998- 10	General Cargo Ship	584	6M453C
9225562	ANNA LEHMANN	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4111	2820	2000- 10	General Cargo Ship	517	8M25
9163647	AURELIE	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4135	2774	1998- 02	General Cargo Ship	338	6M453C
9100138	BALTIC MADONNA	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4033	2854	1994- 12	General Cargo Ship	316	8L28/32A
9155872	BERKBORG	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4123	2820	1997- 02	General Cargo Ship	575	8SW280
9127162	CARLOW	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4125	2840	1995- 10	General Cargo Ship	322	6M453C
9136204	CELTIC SPIRIT	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4135	2840	1996- 04	General Cargo Ship	323	6M453C
9129134	CELTIC WARRIOR	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4123	2842	1996- 12	General Cargo Ship	329	6M453C
9100152	DOGAN	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4182	2769	1994- 07	General Cargo Ship	320	8SW280
9115999	FEED FISKAA	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4178	2840	1995- 06	General Cargo Ship	321	6M453C
9155951	FEED STAVANGER	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4163	2863	1997- 10	General Cargo Ship	335	6M453C
9100140	FIRDEVS	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4200	2769	1994- 02	General Cargo Ship	319	6SW280
9116008	GRIFTBOR	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4149	2771	1995- 03	General Cargo Ship	324	8SW280
9129122	HAV ATLANTIC	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4131	2820	1996- 06	General Cargo Ship	325	8SW280
9225574	KARIN LEHMANN	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4071	2820	2000- 12	General Cargo Ship	518	8M25
9155884	KARION	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4105	2820	1997- 08	General Cargo Ship	576	8SW280
9155963	LISTER	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4113	2863	1997- 05	General Cargo Ship	336	6M453C
9136216	LISTERVIK	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	3904	2863	1996- 09	General Cargo Ship, Self- discharging	327	TBD645L6
9155975	LOTTALAND	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4156	2853	1997- 12	General Cargo Ship	340	6M453C
9196175	MAI LEHMANN	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4135	2774	1999- 05	General Cargo Ship	586	8M25
9143788	MULTIMAR	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4148	2848	1997- 03	General Cargo Ship	328	6M453C
9116010	NORDIC DIANA	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4180	2774	1996- 01	General Cargo Ship	326	6M453C
9190262	PARAMAR	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4106	2820	1999- 02	General Cargo Ship	585	8M25
9167344	SOLYMAR	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4106	2820	1998- 06	General Cargo Ship	583	8M25
9155949	SONILAND	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4085	2820	1997- 07	General Cargo Ship	334	6M453C
9167332	TRANSMAR	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4106	2820	1998- 04	General Cargo Ship	582	8M25
9167320	ULTRAMAR	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	4106	2820	1997- 12	General Cargo Ship	581	8M25

### **Status History**

Date	Status
2010-01-29	In Service/Commission
2009-12-17	In Casualty Or Repairing
1997-02-06	In Service/Commission
1996-12-13	Launched
1996-07-08	Keel Laid
1996-00-00	On Order/Not Commenced

### **Supplementary Features**

### Feature

Fitted for ref containers

Squared Boxed Holds

Fitted for containers

FS Ice Class 1A

#### **Dimensions**

Length Overall	89.800	Length (BP)	84.980
Length (Reg)	0.000	Bulbous Bow	Yes
Breadth Extreme	13.700	Breadth Moulded	13.600
Draught	5.680	Depth	7.200
Keel To Mast Height	28.000		
Displacement	5320	T/CM	10.9

## **Tonnages**

Tonnage Type	One tonnage, unspecified	Tonnage System	New System (International 1969)
Effective Date	1997-00		
Gross Tonnage (GT)	2,820	Net Tonnage (NT)	1,548
Deadweight (DWT)	4,123	Compensated Gross Tonnage (CGT)	0
Formula Deadweight	3,674	Light Displacement Tonnage (LDT)	1,197

## Cargo Overview

Grain	5,628	Bale	0	Liquid	0	Gas	0
TEU	261	TEU 14t	0	Insulated	0	Passengers	0
Bollard Pull (t)	0						

# Capacities

Crew 8; Grain 5,628; Segregated Ballast 1,554; TEU: 261 C.Ho 150/20' C.Dk 111/20' incl. 24 ref C.

# Cargo Handling Gear

## Gearless

### Hatches

1 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 62.89m long by 11.00m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Engine Room

### Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

### **Specialist**

# Tanks

## **Machinery Overview**

1 oil engine with flexible couplings & single reduction geared to screw shaft driving 1 CP propeller at 176 rpm Total Power: Mcr 2,400kW (3,263hp)Max. Speed: 14.00kts, Service Speed: 12.00kts

## **Auxiliary Engines**

Design: Unknown, Engine Builder: Unknown 2 x Unknown

### **Auxiliary Generators**

1 x 264kW 380/220V 50Hz a.c. main engine driven, 2 x 113kW 380/220V 50Hz a.c. main engine driven

### **Bunkers**

Fuel: distillate fuel: 219 cu m

## **Prime Mover Detail**

Design: Stork-Werkspoor (Group: Wartsila), Engine Builder: Stork-Wartsila Diesel BV - Netherlands 1 x 8SW280, 4 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 8 Cy. 280 x 300, Mcr: 2,400 kW (3,263 hp) at 900 rpm

### **Event Timeline**

Date	Significant Events
202103	PSC Inspected
202001	PSC Inspected
201911	PSC Inspected
201901	PSC Inspected
201803	PSC Inspected
201712	PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by Registro Italiano Na Expires 20221204
201706	Name changed to BERKBORG, Flagged by Netherlands, PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by RINA Expires 20171208, Operator Wagenborg Shipping BV, Technical Manager Concurrent Shipmanagement BV, Technical Manager VD Innovation BV, Owner Berkborg BV, Ship Manager Wagenborg Shipping BV, Group Owner Wagenborg Shipping BV
201605	PSC Inspected
201507	Name changed to Jessica, Flagged by Finland, Flagged by Germany, PSC Inspected, Operator Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd, Technical Manager Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd, Owner Dennis Shipinvest AB, Ship Manager Dennis Maritime Oy Ltd, Group Owner Baltic Commerce
201408	PSC Inspected
201405	SMC Certificate issued by BV Expires 20190528, SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20190528
201310	PSC Inspected
201306	PSC Detained
201304	PSC Inspected
201212	PSC Detained
201209	Name changed to Lehmann Baltic, PSC Inspected, Operator Lehmann Reederei GmbH and Co KG
201203	PSC Inspected
201105	PSC Inspected
201102	PSC Inspected
201010	Flagged by Curacao, Flagged by Germany
201009	PSC Inspected
201006	PSC Inspected
201001	Status changed to In Service/Commission
200912	Status changed to In Casualty Or Repairing, In Casualty
200910	PSC Inspected
200907	SMC Certificate issued by Directorate of Shpg Expires 20140527
200905	SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20140528
200904	PSC Inspected
200811	PSC Inspected
200807	PSC Inspected
200712	PSC Detained
200710	PSC Inspected
200702	PSC Inspected
200701	PSC Detained
200612	PSC Inspected
200609	PSC Inspected
200605	PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected
200510	PSC Inspected
200508	Owner Ivonne W Waller KG, Ship Manager Esmeralda Schiffahrts, Group Owner Esmeralda Schiffahrts
200504	PSC Inspected
200411	SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20091009
200409	PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20090910, SMC Certificate issued by BV Expires 20050211, Technical Manager Esmeralda Schiffahrts
200406	PSC Inspected
200404	Flagged by Netherlands Antilles
200310	PSC Inspected
200307	Name changed to Giessenborg

200304	PSC Inspected
200211	PSC Detained
200205	PSC Inspected
200111	PSC Inspected
200107	PSC Inspected
200105	PSC Inspected
199907	Name changed to Baltic Erin
199800	Classed BV
199702	Flagged by Netherlands, Status changed to In Service/Commission, Operator Wagenborg Shipping BV, Owner Giessenborg, Ship Manager Wagenborg Shipping BV, Group Owner Wagenborg Shipping BV
199700	Name changed to Giessenborg, Contemplated BV, Flagged by Netherlands Antilles, Owner Boeran Shipping Co NV
199612	Status changed to Launched
199607	Status changed to Keel Laid
199600	Status changed to On Order/Not Commenced

<sup>© 2022</sup> IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.